
8.—7133

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

-tem. 1912-13.

SPECIAL SCHOOLS—continued. £
II. EDUCATION OP THE BLIND

1
2
3

VOTE No. 86.
Chaegks fob and incidental to—Grants to Trustees formaintenance of Governmentpupils

Special instruction of pupils (woodwork, <fec.)
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

1.000
15

10

Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the
Land Act, 1908

1,025

50

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

975

650

Total—Vote No. 86 ... 325

III. OTEKAIKE HOME.
1912-13.

Total number of officers .. 31
VOTE No. 87.

Salabies—
Teaching Staff:

Principal
4 Teachers: 1 at £155, 1 at £120 (6 months), 1 at

£100 (6 months), 1 at £90
Maintenance Staff:

Matron at £90, A ssistant Matron at £ 80
Medical Officer
23 Attendants and servants: 1 at £136, 1 at £121,

1 at £116,1 at £113, 4 at £106,1 at £101, 1 at £86,
4 at £70, 3 at £65, 2 at £57, 4 at £52

Additional teachers, attendants, and servants and in-
creases of salaries of attendants and others

230

355

170
50

1,891
250

2

3
4

5

Othee Charges fob and incidental to—
Maintenance ofinstitution,including provisions, clothing,

equipment, stock, and implements,
Publications, advertising, Ac. ...
Travelling expenses and allowances, including transit of

children
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

2,949

2,500
50

350

50

■i ,374

Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the
Land Act, 1908

2,950

225

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

2,725
1,300

Total—Votk No. 87 ... 1 ,425


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

