Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Item.			1912–13.	
	SPECIAL SCHOOLS—continued.	£	£	
:	II. EDUCATION OF THE BLIND.	3.2	~	
$\frac{1}{2}$	VOTE No. 86. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Trustees for maintenance of Government pupils Special instruction of pupils (woodwork, &c.) Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	1.000 15		
÷	Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the Land Act, 1908	1 ,025 50		
		975		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	650		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 86		325	
			•	
	III. OTEKAIKE HOME.			
	Total number of officers 31			
1	Salaries Teaching Staff: Principal 4 Teachers: 1 at £155, 1 at £120 (6 months), 1 at £100 (6 months), 1 at £90 Maintenance Staff:	230 355	5	
	Matron at £90, Assistant Matron at £80 Medical Officer	170 50 1,894 250		
		2 ,949		
2 3	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Maintenance of institution, including provisions, clothing, equipment, stock, and implements Publications, advertising, &c	2,500 50		
5	Travelling expenses and allowances, including transit of children Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	350		
	cidental to the other items of the vote	50		
	Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the	2 ,950		
	Land Act, 1908	225		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	2,725 1,300		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 87	1 ,425	4,374	